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THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF WALLER

AFFIDAVIT

Pursuant to LGC 114.026, I, Joan Sargent, Waller County Treasurer do hereby submit The Treasure/s Monthly Report. This report inctudes,
but is not limited to, money received and disbursed, debts due to and owed by the county, and other financial proceedings in the Treasure/s ofiice.
The Treasure/s Books agree with the Audito/s General Ledger and the Bank Statements have been reconciled.

All investments are in compliance with both the Public Funds Investment Act and the Waller County lnvestment Policy. The investment strategy is
passive, which maintains a liquid cash flow and safety of the investment as priorties. As your Treasurer, I keep a watchful eye to ensure that the
"return of our principal" takes precedent over the "retum gl our principal,,. {GC 2256.023}

Therefore, Joan Sargent, County Treasurer of Waller County, Texas, who being tully sworn, upon oalh says that the whithin and foregoing report is
true and correct to the best of her knowledge.

Filing with accompanying vouchers this 20th day of Docember, 2017

Page 1 General Operaling Account Funds report of mon6y rgceiv€d and disbursed

Page 2 Spocial Funds report of money received and disbursed

Page 3 lnvestment Portfolio by fund

Page 4 Long Term Debt

Attachment A Unpaid claims

Commissioners' Court having reviewed the Treasurer's Report as presented, having taken reasonable steps to ensure its accuracy and based upon
presentations of the Treasure/s Office approve the report, subject to the county audito/s review and request that it be filed with the official minutes of
this meeting. {LGC 114.026(c)}

ln addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasu.e/s Report complies with statues as referenced. {LGC 114.026(dD

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody ot the County Treasurer at the time of the examination.
{LGC 114.026(d)} $26,i4j,436.16 Month Ending Batance

Signed this 20th day of Decembet, 2017

Carbett 'Trey' J. Ouhon lll
Waller Countv Judoe
(ns*n 17

Russell Klecka

DEC

Commissioner, Precinct l

n Barnett stin Beckendorff
Commissioner, Precin

Date

Sargent, ClO, CCT, Waller

ATTEST:



Monthly Report of Joan Sargent, Waller County Treasurer
November 2017

General Account

Fund Beginning
Balance

TotalAll
Received

Total All
Disbu*.d Adjust_

menta
Account
Balance3

FNB TexPool Tx ctass Totat Fund
lnvestment'''--_- - - lnveatment! lnvestm€nts BalanceA...rht

l0l Voter Reg/Chapter 19 $s,530.42 $4.M $0.00 $0.00

108 Elections $75,645.34 $55.31 $0.00 $0.00

ll0 Road & Bridge -$660,025.63 $357,580.21 $s04,841.78 $0.00

lll Law Lib.ary $107,621.95 $598.65 5578.00 $0 00

ll2 Title lV Juv, Justic $143,958.98 $105.26 $0.00 $0.00

ll3 DC Reca. Pres. $41,236.09 $471.15 $0.00 $0.00

114 County RMPF $32,750.61 $1,173.06 $0.00 $0.00

115 CC Recs. Pres. $202,495.03 $8,045.35 $3,980.21 $0.00

l'16 CC Pr*ervation S19,107.53 9127.05 $0.00 $0.00

117 Crth6e, Security $'115,819.64 $2,126.77 $1,075.00 $0.00

118 Grafriti $606.84 $0.44 $0.00 $0.00

119 JP Technology $243,793.37 $1,362.11 $37.99 $0.00

120 DC/Child Abuse Prev 9s14.41 $29.64 $0 00 $0.00

'12'l Family Protection $24,622.96 $48.02 $0.00 $0.00

122 Guardianship $25,346.97 $378.80 $0.00 $0.00

123 Ju3tice Crt. S6c. $65,429.09 $343.86 $0.00 $0 00

124 Cc-Technology $3,892.89 $66.19 $0 00 $0.00

125 General -$61,196.98 $2,661,042.35 $1,522,127.02 -$452.63

126 Oc-Technology S1,966.28 $35.19 $0.00 $0.00

127 CC-RPD $20.325.43 S255.04 $0.00 $0 00

128 DC-RPD $23,048.64 W57.17 $0.00 $0.00

129 DA PretrialDiv. Fee $11.816. $1.008.68 $942.08 $0.00

131 Juv. Case Manager $32,297.92 $615.40 $0.00 $0.00

132 Firo MaEhall Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

190 Grants $74,755.6s $500,816.94 $0.00 -$10,648.16

191 Narcotic Progr.m $10.12 $0.01 $0.00 $0.00

192 Fede.alForfeiture $35.095.14 $25.66 $0.00 $0.00

212 SCAAP-Fedeial Rev. $20,405.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0 00

220Victim8'A6si6t#'1888610 -$14,280.53 $2,543.79 54,104.25 $11,10079

222 ITCOBG*721o470 $165.447.74 $0.00 $165.447.74 $0.00

224 fxCOSG#7216162 $2,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

225 CJD-lnvqBtigator #334360i $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

226 CJDJAG comptr*334s301 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

308 TJJD-A $41,619.70 519,260.00 $12,454.70 $0.00

3'l'l Formula Grant -$11,786.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

515 Debt Service $18,834.72 $41,743.73 $0.00 $0.00

600 
capitalP.ojecE, sorios -$4,450.62 $s0,033.31 $0.00 $o.oo

999 Payroll $273,118.68 $1,348,439.55 $1,297,201.79 $0.00

$5,534 46

$75,700.65

-$807,287.20

$107,642.60

$144,OU 24

$41,7O7.24

$33,923 67

$206,560 17

519,234.58

$116,871.41

$607.28

$245,117.49

$544.05

$24,670.98

$25.725 77

$65,772.95

93,959.08

$1,077 ,26s.72

$2,001.47

$20,580.47

$23,505.81

$11,883.24

$32,913.32

$o.oo

$564,924.43

$10.13

$35,120.80

$20,405.83

-$4,740.20

$0.00

$2,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$48,425.00

-$11,786.75

$60,578.4s

$45,582 69

$324,356.44

$0.00

$o.oo

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$o.oo

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

So.oo

$0.00

$0.00

$12,732,ss0.83

$0.00

$o.oo

$0.00

$0.00

$o.oo

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$o.oo

$0.00

$0.00

$40,378.00

$0.00

$0 00 t5,534.,r6

$0 00 t75,700.65

s0.00 -1ao7,287.20

$0.00 tr07,642.60

$0.00 t114,06/,.24

$0.00 141,707.24

$0.00 $33,923.67

$0.00 $206,560.17

$0.00 $19,234.58

$0.00 tl,t6,871.41

$0.00 $607.28

$0.00 $2irs,tl7.49

$0.00 15,14.0s

$0.00 $24,670.98

$0.00 $25,725,77

$0.00 $65,772.95

$0 00 $3,959.08

$0.00 s2,oo1.47

$0.00 $20,580.47

$0.00 t23,505.81

$0.00 $t1,883.24

$0.00 532,913.32

90.00 $0.00

$0.00 $564,924.,$

$0.00 110.13

$0 00 $35,120.80

$0.00 $20,,105.83

$0.00

$0.00

$0 00

-s4,7q.20

t0.00

t2,700.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 t0.00

$0.00 1,18,425.00

$0.00 -it1,786.75

$0.00 s10,024,886.85 $23,834,703.40

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$o.oo

$0.00

$o.oo

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

s0.00

s0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$o.oo

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$o.oo

$o.oo

$0.00

$o.oo

$o.oo

$0.00

$o.oo

$0.00

$o.oo

$0.00

$o.oo

$0.00 $300,746.63 $361,32s.08

$0.00 $300,828.39 $386,789.08

$0 00 $0.00 t324,356.,14

Totals ${,078,074.10 $4,998,792.73 $3,512,790.56 $0.00 $2,564,076.27 s,t2,772,92A.A3 S0.00$10,626,461.87 $25,963,466.97

Add Outstanding Checks

Treasure/s Bank Balance
Bank Statement Balance

Reconciled Bank Balance

$319,846.05
s2 aa3 922 32

$2,883,922.32

s2.8a3.922.32
1



Monthly Report of Joan Sargent, Waller County Treasurer
November 20.17

Miscellaneous Accounts

Fund ""o@T:;:::' Received DisburBed Adiust'
-_''""= 1tnc.lnv.y (tnc. lnv.) ments

Treasurer's
Bank Ealance ,"rjjli"* rexpoot rx ctass rotatFund

Account lnvestments lnvostments Balance
'181 Available School $5,065.62 $0.00 $0.00 s0 oo

Add Outstanding Checks
Bank Statement Balance

15,065.62

$0.00

$s,065.62

$0.00 $0.00 $o.oo $s,055.62

186 Ogg Trust $53,128 67 $0 00 $0.00 so oo

Add Outstanding Checks
Bank Statement Balance

153,128.67

$0.00

$53,128 67

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53,128.67

188 Disrhuke Estate $0 00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Add Outstanding Checks
Bank Statement Batance

50.00

$0 00

$0.00

s0 00 $62,796 96 $0.00 $62.796,96

'189 HospitalTrust $0 00 $0 00 $0.00 $0.00
Add Outstanding Checks
Bank Statement Balance

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0 00 $2,904 24 $0.00 12,s04-24

801 JPI ReportAcct $4 966 46 $22,22013 519,615.97 $O.OO

Add Outstanding Checks
Bank Statement Belan.F

t7,570.62

$0.00

$7,570.62

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 t7,570.62

auz .rPz Report Acct $3,956 31 $14,29220 $13.881.20 SO OO

Add Outstanding Checks
Bank Statement Balance

$4,367.31

$0 00

$4,367.31

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 t4,367.31

803 JP3 Repoft Acct $3,858.99 $6,871.20 $10.794.67 SO OO

Add Outstanding Checks
Bank Statement Balance

t1,935.52

$0 00

$1,935.s2

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 i1,935.52

804 JP4 Repo( Acct $5,376 37 $'17,868 40 $11.08s 50 sooo
Add Outstanding Checks
Bank Statement Balance

112,159.27

$0.00

$12,159.27

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,159.27

80s DC E-Filing $326 61 $7,A77 21 $0 00 so oo

Add Outstanding Checks
Bank Statement Balance

18,203.82

$0 00

$8,203.82

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,203.82

806 lnterchange lmp. $970 14 s0 92 $0.00 s0 oo

Add Outstanding Checks
Bank Statement Balance

$971.06

s0 00

$971 06

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $971.06

807 CC Recording Fee $4,799.44 $18,279.58 $19,307.00 $0.00
Add Outstanding Checks
Bank Statement Balance

43,772.02

$0.00

$3,772.O2

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,772,02

808 CC Credit Card $2,606.18 $5,774.49 $7,297.00 S0.OO

Add Outstanding Checks
Bank Statement Balance

$1 ,083.67

$0.00

$1,083.67

$0 00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,083.67

809 JP4 Wells Fargo $6 782 40 $12,340.00 914,ss8 40 $o.oo
Add Outstanding Checks
Bank Statement Balance

54,5621.00

$0.00

$4,564.00

$0.00 s0 00 $0.00 $4,564,00

810 CC E-Filing $1,537.37 $7,359.74 $8.058.00 $O O0

Add Outstanding Checks
Bank Statement Balance

1839.1r

$0.00

$839 11

$0.00 $0 00 S0.00 i839.11

811 DC Credit Gard $7.58 $5,933 79 $0.00 $0.00
Add Outstanding Checks
Bank Statement Balance

t5,94r.37
$0 00

$5,941.37

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s5,941.37

812 R&B Credit Card $618.49 $8,577 44 $6.530.00 So o0

Add Outstanding Checks
Bank Statement Balance

t2,665.93

$0.00

$2,665.93

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 12,665.93

813 Pct 4Acct-Wella Fargo $0 00 $0 00 s0 00

Add Outstanding Checks
Bank Statement Balance

$395 00 t395.00
$0 00

$395.00

$0 00 $0.00 $0.00 $395.00

2



ACTIVITY

MATURITY

DESCRIPTION. FUND DATE

PURCHASE

PRICE

ANNUAL

INCOME

BEGINNING
BALANCE

BOOK VALUE

ENDING
BALANCE

INTEREST BOOK VALUE

FNB-INVESTMENT-,I ,I 
O

FNB.INVESTIVIENT-125
FNB-INVESTMENT-6OO

OAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY

$0.00
$13,720,333.39

$40,339.27
$'10,000,000.00

$500,000.00
$300,000.00
$350,000.00

$62.742.78

1.1500% g - $o.oo $o.oo $o.oo $0.
1 .1500% $ 157 ,783.83 $13,720,333.39 -$1 ,000,000.00 912,217 .44 $12,732,550
1.15007o $ 463.90 $40,339.27 $0.00 $38.73 $40,378.
1.3000% $ 130,000.00 $10,014,205.48 $0.00 $10,681.37 910,024,886.85
1.3000% $ 6,500.00 9500,710.26 -$500,816.94 $106.68 $O.OO
1.3000% $ 3,900.00 $300,426.18 90.00 $320.45 $300,746.63
1.3000% $ 4,550.00 $350,497.20 -$50,000.00 $331.19 $300,828.39
1.0506% g 659.18 $62,742.78 $0.00 $54.18 g62,796.96
1.0506% g 30.49 $2,901 .82 $0.00 $2.42 $2.904.24

exas cLASS-'125
exas cLASS-190
exas cLASS-s15
exas cLAS5-600

TEXPOOL - 188
TEXPOOL - 189

$ 303,887.40 $24,992,156.38 -9,t,550,816.94 923,752.46 g23,465,091.90

WALLER COUNTY
INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO FOR MONTH ENDING

NOVEMBER 2017

STATISTICS

IryEIGHTED AVG YIELD: 1.22%

1. THE PORTFOLIO IS IN COMPLIANCE wlTH THE WALLER COUNTY INVESTMENT POLICY AND APPLICABLE LAW.
2. THE COMPARATIVE BENCHMARK ANALYSIS IS THE AVERAGE MONTHLY 90 DAY DISCOUNT T-BILL RATE.
3. THE AVERAGE 90 DAY T-BILL RATE THIS MONTH WAS: 1.23%
4. THE WEIGHTED avEMGE YIELD oF PoRTFoLlo rHls M!-FiTFlf,iAs .0r BASrs potNTs BELow rHE AVERAGE 90 DAy DtscouNT RATE.
5.THE TOTAL AMOUNTOF INVESTED DOLLARS FOR MONTH END W-Is:- $24,992,156.38
6. FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BELLVTLLE PLEDGED COLLATERAL MARKET VALUE WAS: $45,703,837.78

THIS AMOUNT WAS ADEQUATE TO SECURE ALL DEPOSITS AT FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BELLVILLE.
7. TexPool Rated: AAAm by Standad & Poo/s.
8. MBIA Rated: AAAm by Standard & Poo/s.
9. PER THE PUBLIC FUNDS INVESTMENT ACT AND THE WALLER COUNTY INVESTMENT POLICY, THE INVESTMENT REPORT IS REQUIRED ON A

OUARTERLY BASIS. HOWEVER, IN AN EFFORT TO KEEP THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT INFORMED THIS INFORMATION IS PROVIDED ON A
MONTHLY BASIS.



Walle. County, Texas

Budtet - Outstanding Long Term Debt
Prepared by Alan Younts, Waller County Auditol

2014 2015 2015 2Or7 2018 2019 2O2O 2027 2022 2023 Totals('l

PtodFr tt .q64 J o,@J dds aos oo9 o.6t 069 0.6 I osl o,@9 oe9 6!6s tazsrldriMerFrB
4J4r {,5a.*

orr^Dd, PturFr r1@.! u3j2 cfl1E 9d,.66rEtuldE. tu!?lndo5

55ru,s spr,s l@,qr& Etr,

toMifrffi riEllr 11,ss1 .i.t* aift,6 .x8.& 918 $xdjp*i&p*' pJdts@
___!gq __-14gla tu.diDrd9.x4.enr.4ftr3

a,@s ,e.olc !r1r$ .265 FE.
q@ ,9s7, rtBr6 3t s7 r6ig1.@ 9q,91@rptrir-pk. hidssxaTz

d6 r!!qr., ,a5utr .2,51itr e4s.6

tr6 
'aote, 

qt755jr lar$,$ ,.,s.6 te!,$MrF!Ehrp&
ao lg,s.c 84ler ls.ss e1ls.,s

6os-n Llgb-s e,.71..r 1s.!.8.r u,E5' tre,@,55 tu415s

ss.gr..l]:gr..gs..:ryr_!!s!s(_]:!sg( 0mr'6r lqt...gr.jl.....:!jg

Debt Seilice

Certificatesof Principal 0.00 448,000.00 459,000.00 470,000.00 481,000.00 493,000.00 505,000.00 517,000.00 530,000.00 542,000.00 555,000.00 5,O0O,OOO.OO

Obligation,2014 lnterest 60,161.11 113,658.80 LO2,a75.5O 91,820.40 80,503.50 68,912.90 57,036.70 U,874.q 32,415.60 19,658.80 5,604.50 67A,$2]1
60,151.11 561,658.80 551,875.50 561,820.40 s61,s03.s0 561,912.90 562,036.70 561,874.90 562,415.60 561,658.80 s61,5(X.s0 s,67a,s32.71

5

General - R&B



reasurerts Record of Claims Registered and t7 - tll30lt7
Vendors

lnvoice
Number

Date
Registered

Reg #
Amount

Registered

AT&T 02t10117 s3982 $ 2,770.76
AT&T 04t11t17 55366 1 ,'183.46
AT&TLONGDISTANCE 01t10t17 53179 586.79

AT&TLONGDISTANCE 02t07 t17 53897 $ 502.32
AT&TLONGDISTANCE 03t08t17 54563 $ s51.27
AT&TLONGDISTANCE 04t11t17 55385 $ 64.25
ACTION RENTAL 11t06t17 60140 $ 38'1.75

ADVANCED UTILIry LOCATIING SERVICE 11106t17 60107 $ 212.50
A-LINE AUTO PARTS 07110t17 57508 $ 184.04
A-LINE AUTO PARTS 07 t10t17 57509 $ (223.56)

ALLTEX WELDING SUPPLY 1',t t21t17 60493 200.84
APPEL FORD 11127 t17 60517 46.55
APPEL FORD 11t27 t17 60518 $ 493.83
APPEL FORD 11t27 t17 60519 $ 464 07

ASCO 10111t17 59587 $ 1,670.39
BRMOS RIVER AUTHORIry 11t21t17 60490 1,560 90

BRENHAM CHRYSLER DODGE 11t27 t17 60520 $ 1,969.95
C. DANIEL JONES 11t28t17 60560 $ 750.00
CIOX HEALTH 06t22t17 57136 $ 402.39
DILORIO FARMS & ROADSIDE I\4KT 11t21t17 60485 '156.00

ENGEDI PEST CONTROL 11t09t17 60247 $ 143.33
FORDE CONSTRUCTION CO 11t06t17 60125 $ 18,500.00
GT DISTRIBUTORS. INC 11t28t17 60s41 $ 248.97
GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC 11t28t17 60542 $ 283 92

GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC 11t28t17 60544 $ 318.72
HAVEN TECHNOLOGY CORP 11t20t17 60400 $ 3,518.18
HD SUPPLY 05t05t17 55958 5_20

HD SUPPLY 05t05t17 55959 $ 1 19.63

HD SUPPLY 06t12t17 s6891 $ 16.12

HOMETOWN HARDWARE 11t20t17 60395 5.96

HOMETOWN HARDWARE 11t20t17 60402 43.98
HOMETOWN HARDWARE 11t20t17 60435 $ 2.99
HOMETOWN HARDWARE 11t28t17 60590 $ 381.89
HOV SERVICES 11t27 t17 60507 $ 12,496.22
INGRAM 11128t17 60591 $ 14.28

INGRAM 11t28t17 60592 $ 26.08
INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS OF HOUSTON 10t10t17 59515 $ 3,154.86
JONES & CARTER, INC 11120t17 60397 $ 5,100.00
LANSDOWNE-MOODY 11t27 t17 60527 $ 126.32
LAW OFFICE OF SHANE PHELPS, PC 10t16t17 59686 $ 6,584.63
LJA ENGINEERING 11t21t17 60497 2,sso 00
MAGNOLIA FUNERAL HOME 11t20t17 60425 $ 1,09s.00
MAGNOLIA FUNERAL HOME 11t20t17 60426 $ 1,095.00
MAGNOLIA FUNERAL HOME 11t20t17 60427 $ 1,095.00

Attachment A, Pg. L



MAGNOLIA FUNERAL HOME

MUSTANG RENTAL SERVICES 11128t17

11t09t17

11t27 t1

11t27 t1

11t27 t17
't 1t27 t17

11t27 t17
't1t27 t'l

11t06t17

11t15t1

11t14t',t7

11t28t17

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 11t27 t17
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 't 1t27 t17
O'REILLY AUTO SALES 11t09t17

O'REILLY AUTO SALES 11109t17

11120t17

10t11t17
't'Uozt17

SWAGIT PRODUCTIONS, LLC 11t20t17
DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

FACILITIES COMMISS 't 1t27 t17

04t17 t17

11t13117

11113t17

1'113t17

11t21t17

11t28117

11t13t17

WALLER COUNTY PAINT & BODY

WALLER COUNTY PAINT & BODY 10t17 t17
WALLER COUNTY PAINT & BODY 11t15t17
WALLER COUNry PAINT & BODY 11t16t17

1,095.00

3,162.12

1,700 00

169.25

18.45

103.59

308.97

37.65

(18.61 )

300 00

199.77

259.99

50.00

5.43

271 .20

147 .51

(147.s1)

2 50. 16

827 .05

925.86

28,435 00

$ 147,730.35

2,500 00

6,039.62

3.572.48

745.00

745.00

745.00

76.86

147.22

1,157.63

75.98
75.98

75.98

75.98

75.98

75.98

75.98

113.97

75.98

113.97

4,863.65

199.99

1,911.47

651.00

1,000.00

1,250.00

Attachment A, Pg. 2



WALLER COUNTY TAX OFFICE 07106t17 57462 $ 7 .50

WALLER COUNTY TAX OFFICE 11t27t17 60502 $ 4,952.51

WALLER COUNry TAX OFFICE 11127t17 60s03 $ U, bJ
WALLER COUNTY TAX OFFICE 1',|27t17 60s04 $ 13.69

WALLER COUNTY TAx OFFICE 11t27 t17 60505 $ 13.62

WALLER COUNry TAx OFFICE 11t27 t17 60506 0.30
WITT O'BRIEN'S, LLC 11t28t17 6057 4 31,248.25
WITT O'BRIEN'S, LLC 11t28t17 60575 21,770.50

TOTAL UNPAID REGISTRATIONS $ 266,021.81

Attachment A, Pg. 3


